48th ANNUAL GIRLS’ STATE BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT
Class “B” Championship Series
Rapid City — March 7-9, 2024

CLASS "B" CHAMPIONS
Centerville Tornadoes

Team members include: Tessa Eide, Keira Austin, Althea Gust, Brea Austin, Addison Buckneberg, Haley Childress, MaKayla Heesch, Izzie
Eide, Lillie Eide, Emma Marshall, Ella Ruter, Lydia Austin, Madison Carstensen, McKenzie Carstensen, Kiylee Westra. Assistant Coaches:
Jamie Edberg, Payden Haiar. Head Coach Tucker Tornberg..

Quarter Finals Consolation Series
Arlington def. James Valley Christian........ 51-41 Wall def. James Valley Christian............ 62-59
Ethan def. Wall.......c.cooovveeiiiiiiiees 51-45 Harding County def. Warner.................... 62-57
Lyman def. Harding County ....................... 54-49
Centerville def. Warner ...........ccocceeveennnne 59-50 Consolation Championship

(Fifth and Sixth Place)
Semi Finals Wall def. Harding County............cccueneenen. 60-51
Arlington def. Ethan ..........ccccooeveiieninnen. 44-41
Centerville def. Lyman ...........ccocceeeuvennnne 52-45 Seventh and Eighth Place

James Valley Christian def. Warner........ 56-50
Third and Fourth Place
Ethan def. Lyman.........cccccccoovvviiiiieennn, 67-42

Championship (First and Second Place)
Centerville def. Arlington............cccccuveneenne 62-44



48th ANNUAL GIRLS’ STATE BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT
Class “A” Championship Series
Brookings — March 7-9, 2024

CLASS "A" CHAMPIONS
Vermillion Tanagers

Team members include Kasey Hanson, Julise Shaw, Taeli Barta, Lexi Hanson, Taylor Reuvers, Mya Halverson, Brooklyn Voss, Jenaya
Cleveland, Bailey Baylor, MaKenzie Richardson, Chandler Cleveland, Brooke Jensen, Madigan Wallin. Assistant Coaches: Doug Hasen, Kari

Jensen, Kelly Knutson. Head Coach: Jon Brooks.

Quarter Finals

Sisseton def. Mt. Vernon/Plankinton ................ 57-47
Vermillion def. Mahpiya Liita ..................co........ 41-37
Sioux Falls Christian def. Hanson ..................... 53-42
Tea Area def. Flandreau.............cccccocevevveenennne. 52-47

Semi Finals

Vermillion def. Sisseton.........ccceeeevevvennnns 50-47
Tea Area def. Sioux Falls Christian............ 48-44
Third and Fourth Place

Sisseton def. Sioux Falls Christian.......... 68-52

Championship (First and Second Place)
Vermillion def. Tea Area ..........cc.cn....e. 60-54

Consolation Series
Mahpiya Lita def. Mt. Vernon/Plankinton 62-41
Flandreau def. Hanson...........ccccceeuuunnneee. 65-33

Consolation Championship
(Fifth and Sixth Place)
Flandrea def. Mahpiya Luta..................... 56-41

Seventh and Eighth Place
Mt. Vernon/Plankinton def. Hanson .......... 60-49



GIRLS’ STATE BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT
38th Annual Class “AA” Championship Series

Sioux Falls — March
[ —

7-9, 2024
T ——

CLASS "AA" CHAMPIONS
O’Gorman Lady Knights

Team members include: Tyla Mauney, Paydyn Peterson, Lucy Moore, Abby Mikuska, Mahli bdouch, Clare Benson, Ruth Dvoracek, Ruby
Moore, Kyra Hermanson, Sydney Terveen, Julia Eggert, Aweng Akoi, Lizzie Kattman. Assistant Coaches: Barry Matthies, Crystal Richter, Dan

Hughes, Christen Riedel.. Head Coach: Kent Kolsrud

Quarter Finals
O’Gorman def. Rapid City Stevens........ 64-58
SF Jefferson def. Pierre T.F. Riggs......... 45-41

Harrisburg def. Mitchell ......................... 57-41
Brandon Valley def. Spearfish................ 58-42
Semi Finals

O’Gorman def. SF Jefferson................... 56-45
Brandon Valley def. Harrisburg ............. 51-36
Third and Fourth Place

SF Jefferson def. Harrisburg................... 44-40

Championship (First and Second Place)
O’Gorman def. Brandon Valley.............. 55-42

Consolation Series
Pierre T.F. Riggs def. RC Stevens .......... 52-45
Mitchell def. Spearfish...........ccccceeneeee. 54-43

Consolation Championship
(Fifth and Sixth Place)
Pierre T.F. Riggs def. Mitchell................ 48-47

Seventh and Eighth Place
Spearfish def. RC Stevens....................... 59-50



GIRLS’ STATE “B” BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT RECORDS - 2024
TEAM
Most points by one team, one championship round game - 98 - Wakonda, 1988.
Most points by both teams, one championship round game - 161 - Wakonda 98, Timber Lake 63, 1988.
Most points by one team, championship game - 85 - Wakonda, 1990; Hurley, 1992
Most points by both teams, championship game -145 - Wakonda 85, Langford 60, 1990.
Most points by one team, one consolation round game - 80 - Hitchcock, 1992.
Most team points by both teams, any game - 161 - Wakonda 98, Timber Lake 63, 1988.

INDIVIDUAL

Most points, three games, championship round play - 104 — Alex Kneeland, Summit, (39, 36, 29), 2010.
Most points, first-round game — 43 — Sara Jensen, Waverly/South Shore, 2001.

Most points, semi-final game - 40 — Alex Kneeland, Summit, 2009.

Most points, championship game - 32 - Dana Nielsen, Armour, 1985

Most points, consolation play, one game - 51 - JoEllen Hofer, Hitchcock, 1992.

Most points in tournament, including consolation games - 104 — Alex Kneeland, Summit, (39, 36, 29), 2010.
Most 3-pointers, one game (Made) - 8 - Breanne Willmeth, Menno, 2000.

Most 3-pointers, in tournament (Made) - 16- Breanne Willmeth, Menno, 2000.

GIRLS’ STATE “A” BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT RECORDS - 2024
TEAM
Most points by one team, one championship round game - 88 - Jefferson, 1980.
Most points by both teams, one championship round game - 155-McCook Central/Montrose 70, Todd County 75, 2019.
Most points by one team, championship game - 70 — St. Thomas More, 2012, 2014.
Most points by both teams, championship game - 125 — Sisseton 68, Pine Ridge 57, 2004.
Most points by one team, one consolation round game - 97 - Redfield, 1998
Most team points by both teams, any game - 158 - Redfield 97, Belle Fourche 61, 1998

INDIVIDUAL

Most points, three games, championship round play - 95 - Carla Allard, Bennett County, (32, 27, 36), 1986.
Most points, first-round game - 36 - Carla Allard, Bennett County, 1986; SuAnne Big Crow, Pine Ridge 1989.
Most points, semi-final game - 37 - Robin Anderson, Clear Lake 1979.

Most points, championship game - 37 - Jammie Coyle, Belle Fourche, 1995

Most points, consolation play, one game - 37 - Lori Wohlleber, Summit, 1984.

Most points, in tournament, including consolation play - 95 (32, 27, 36) - Carla Allard, Bennett County - 1986.
Most 3-points, one game (Made) - 6 — Leannah Vitalis, Red Cloud, 2015; Cori Bonte, Beresford, 2008; Ericka
Bakke, McCook Central, 1990; Kelle Anderson, Newell, 1994; LeeAnn Marshall, St. Francis, 1996; Beth Wilcox,
Winner, 1997; Bella Swedlund, Winner, 2021;

Most 3-pointers, in tournament (Made) - 14 (5, 4, 5) — Kristin Rotert, McCook Central, 2006.

GIRLS’ STATE “AA” BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT RECORDS - 2024
TEAM
Most points by one team, one championship round game - 86 - Sioux Falls Roosevelt, 1998.
Most points by both teams, one championship round game - 132- Mitchell, 49, Sioux Falls Washington, 83, 1999.
Most points by one team, championship game - 86 - Sioux Falls Roosevelt, 1998.
Most points by both teams, championship game - 130 - Yankton 71, Rapid City Stevens 59, 1979.
Most points by one team, one consolation round game - 83 — Sioux Falls Washington, 2009.
Most team points by both teams, any game — 140 — Brandon Valley 73, RC Central 67, 2004.

INDIVIDUAL

Most points, three games, championship round play - 103 — Macy Miller, Mitchell (38, 40, 25), 2014.

Most points, first-round game - 38 — Macy Miller, Mitchell, 2014.

Most points, semi-final game - 43 - Steph Schueler, Sioux Falls Lincoln, 1985.

Most points, championship game - 34 - Diane Hiemstra, Yankton, 1979.

Most points, consolation play, one game - 37 - Kris Holwerda, Brookings, 1980.

Most points, in tournament, including consolation play - 103 — Macy Miller, Mitchell (38, 40, 25), 2014.

Most 3-pointers, one game (Made) - 8 — Ellie Brecht, Sioux Falls Lincoln, 2015; Melanie Jacobs, Aberdeen, 2021;
Most 3-pointers, in tournament (Made) - 14 — Paige Mriden, Sioux Falls Roosevelt, 2014.
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GIRLS’ CLASS “B” BASKETBALL - TWO CLASS SYSTEM

Champion

Jefferson
Clear Lake
Wolsey
Jefferson
Jefferson

65
56
37
54
57

Runner-Up

Mobridge-NWLA33
Jefferson 52
Clear Lake 36
Highmore 19

Clear Lake 56 (OT)

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

Champion

Jefferson
Castlewood
Salem
Armour
Armour

36
54
42
39
39

Runner-Up
Highmore 10
Ipswich 45

Castlewood 39
Bennett County 24
Jefferson 38

GIRLS’ CLASS “A” BASKETBALL - TWO CLASS SYSTEM

Champion

Yankton
Watertown
Yankton
Yankton
Yankton

39
73
49
64
71

Runner-Up

Watertown 34
RC Stevens 49
Mitchell 30

Belle Fourche 54
RC Stevens 59

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

Champion

SF Washington 52
SF Washington 57
Pierre-T.F. Riggs 43
Yankton 39
Brookings 67

Runner-Up

Canton 45
Yankton 37
Yankton 37

Pierre-Riggs 34
SF Lincoln 55

GIRLS’ CLASS “B” BASKETBALL - THREE CLASS SYSTEM

Champion
Armour

Armour
Armour
Wakonda
Wakonda
Wakonda
Northwestern
Hurley
Colome
Wakonda
Baltic

Baltic

Tulare

Baltic

Selby Area
Wav/So Shore
Baltic

Baltic

Mt. Vernon
Mt. Vernon

63
61
62
65
68
85
36
85
48
78
59
61
42
53
38
60
64
66
50
40

Runner-Up

Wakonda 45
Mclntosh 38
Wakonda 44
Emery 38
Langford 42
Langford 60
Willow Lake 27
Hanson 55
Edmunds Central45

Tripp-Delmont 60
Avon (2 OT) 56
Willow Lake 39
Willow Lake 41
Willow Lake 41
Willow Lake 26
Tulare 49
Harding Co. 44
Mt. Vernon (OT) 63
Willow Lake 26
Willow Lake 32

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Champion

Mitchell Christian 50
Sully Buttes 55
Sully Buttes 50
Summit 48
Castlewood 41
Summit  (20T) 42
Summit 46
Warner 31
Warner 49
Ethan 31
Sully Buttes 33
Sully Buttes 63
Castlewood 47
De Smet 49
COVID - 19

White River 57
Viborg-Hurley 58
Viborg-Hurley 71
Centerville 62

Runner-Up
Centerville 32

Castlewood 31
Colman-Egan 24

Elkton-LB 45
Summit 38
Newell 40
Sully Buttes 31
DeSmet 19

San.C/Woon.(20T) 44
Sully Buttes 28

Ethan 25
SanC/Woon 48
Hanson 41
Ethan 39

Castlewood 37
De Smet 53
Wall 61
Arlington 44

GIRLS’ CLASS “A” BASKETBALL - THREE CLASS SYSTEM

Champion
Jefferson

Bennett County

Milbank
Lennox

Pine Ridge
Sisseton
Miller

Miller
Howard
Platte

Belle Fourche

58
57
56
55
42
45
50
55
69
50
59

Runner-Up

Tri-Valley 52
Tri-Valley 52
Lennox 44
Milbank 47
Milbank 40
Winner 38

Red Cloud 46
White River 45

Miller 47
Tri-Valley 46
Howard 48

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

Champion
Hamlin

Wagner
Wagner
West Central
Sisseton
Sisseton
Tri-Valley
Sisseton
Hamlin

Dell Rapids
Vermillion

65
52
59
56
60
47
41
68
32
39
56

Runner-Up

Wagner 43
Lennox 43
Clark 54
Wess. Springs 54
Vermillion 53
Platte 37
Sisseton 38
Pine Ridge 57
West Central 29
Mobridge 20

Bennett County 48



2008  West Central 47  Dell Rapids 34 2018  St. Thomas More 54  Madison 41

2009  Pine Ridge 63  Dell Rapids 57 2019  Winner 60  West Central 53
2010  Elkton-LB 65  Sisseton 46 2020 COVID-19

2011 Sisseton 50  Beresford 39 2021 Aberdeen Roncalli 48  Hamlin 31
2012 St. Thomas More 70  Parkston 51 2022 St. Thomas More 52  Hamlin 30
2013  Harrisburg 64  Pine Ridge 49 2023  Hamlin 58  Wagner 55
2014 St. Thomas More 70  Winner 41 2024  Vermillion 60 Tea Area 54
2015 St. Thomas More 54  Elk Point-Jeff. 24

2016  St. Thomas More 49  Winner 32

2017  St. Thomas More 47 Lennox 36 OT

GIRLS’ CLASS “AA” BASKETBALL - THREE CLASS SYSTEM

Champion Runner-Up Champion Runner-Up

1985  Brookings 45  Yankton 29 2007  Watertown 41  Pierre-Riggs 36
1986  Yankton 47  SF Lincoln 42 2008  SF Washington 44  Pierre-Riggs 41
1987  Yankton 44  Sturgis 32 2009  Watertown 69  Brandon Valley 51
1988  Yankton 55  Pierre-Riggs 39 2010  SF Washington 60  RC Stevens 43
1989  Huron 65  SF Lincoln 63 2011  Brandon Valley 49 SF O’Gorman 45
1990  Mitchell 57  Yankton 49 2012  Mitchell 56  SF Washington 54
1991  Pierre 47  Mitchell 45 2013  SF Lincoln 51  Mitchell 36
1992  Mitchell 52 SF Roosevelt 43 2014  SF Washington 58  Mitchell 51
1993  Watertown 45  Mitchell 26 2015  SF Washington 45 SF O’Gorman 42
1994  Mitchell 42 Yankton 32 2016  Aberdeen Central 75  SF Washington 64
1995 SFO’Gorman 44  Mitchell 41 2017 SFO’Gorman 53  Harrisburg 480T
1996  Yankton 57  SF Roosevelt 47 2018  Aberdeen Central 49  Harrisburg 32
1997  SF Roosevelt 49  Pierre-Riggs 45 2019  Brandon Valley 60  SF Lincoln 40
1998  SF Roosevelt 86  Sturgis 31 2020 COVID-19

1999  SF Roosevelt 57  Sturgis 40 2021  SF Washington 43  RC Stevens 26
2000  SF Roosevelt 75  Mitchell 49 2022  O’Gorman 49  RC Stevens 42
2001  SF Roosevelt 36 SF O’Gorman 29 2023  SF Washington 54  Pierre-Riggs 36
2003  Mitchell 71  Abd. Central 40 2024  O’Gorman 55 Brandon Valley 42
2004  Brookings 47  Abd. Central 46

2005  SF Roosevelt 48  Brookings 27

2006 SF Roosevelt 47 SF O’Gorman 42

1975 - 2024 PARTICIPANTS IN GIRLS’ STATE BASKETBALL TOURNAMENTS

Aberdeen Central - 1977 “A”; 1978 “A” Third Place; 1979 “A” Third Place; 1984 “A” Third Place; 1986 “AA”
Consolation Champion; 1987 “AA”; 1992 “AA”; 1996 “AA”; 1998 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2000 “AA”
Consolation Champion; 2001 “AA”; 2003 “AA” Runner-Up; 2004 “AA” Runner-Up; 2005 “AA” Consolation
Champion; 2006 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2007 “AA”; 2008 “AA”; 2009 “AA”; 2010 “AA”; 2011 “AA”
Third; 2012 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2013 “AA”; 2015 “AA” Third; 2016 “AA” Champion; 2017 “AA”
Third Place; 2018 “AA” Champion; 2021 “AA”; 2022 “AA”;

Aberdeen Roncalli — 2013 “A” Third; 2018 “A” Consolation Champion; 2019 “A”; 2020 Covid-19; 2021 “A”

Champion; 2022 “B” Consolation Champion;

Agar - 1979 “B”; 1997 “AA”;

Arlington - 1992 “A”; 2011 “B”;2024 “B” Runner-up;

Armour - 1981 “B” Third Place; 1982 “B” Third Place; 1983 “B” Champion; 1984 “B” Champion; 1985 “B”
Champion; 1986 “B” Champion; 1987 “B” Champion; 1988 “B”;

Artesian - 1985 “B”; 1986 “B” Consolation Champ; 1987 “B”;

Artesian/Letcher - 1991 “B”; 1993 “B”;

Avon - 1979 “B”; 1980 “B” Consolation Champ; 1992 “B” Consolation Champ; 1994 “B”; 1995 “B” Runner-Up;
1996 “B” Consolation Champions; 2001 “B”; 2003 “B”; 2005 “B” Third Place; 2006 “B” Consolation
Champion; 2007 “B” Consolation Champion; 2009 “B” Third Place; 2016 “B”; 2017 “B”; 2018 “B”;

Baltic - 1995 “B” Champion; 1996 “B” Champion; 1997 “B” Third Place; 1998 “B” Champion; 2001 “B”
Champions; 2003 “B” Champion; 2004 “B”;

Belle Fourche - 1977 “A”; 1978 “A” Runner-Up; 1979 “A”; 1981 “A”; 1982 “A”; 1983 “A”; 1991 “A” Consolation
Champions; 1992 “A” Consolation Champions; 1995 “A” Champion; 1998 “A”; 2000 “A”; 2018 “A”; 2021
A



Bennett County, Martin - 1978 “B”; 1983 “B” Runner-up; 1984 “B” Consolation Champions; 1985 “A”
Consolation Champions; 1986 “A” Champions; 2007 “A” Runner-Up;

Beresford - 1977 “B” Third Place; 2003 “A” Third Place; 2008 “A”; 2011 “A” Runner-Up;

Bison - 1992 “B”; 1997 “B”;

Brandon Valley - 1975 “A”; 1977 “A” Consolation Champ; 1978 “A”; 1998 “AA” Third Place; 1999 “AA”; 2001
“AA”; 2003 “AA”; 2004 “AA”; 2007 “AA”; 2009 “AA” Runner-up; 2011 “AA” Champion; 2012 “AA”; 2017
“AA”; 2018 “AA” Fourth Place; 2019 “AA” Champion; 2020 Covid-19; 2021 “AA”; 2022 “AA”; 2024 “AA”
Runner-up;

Britton - 1977 “B”;

Britton-Hecla — 2005 “A”; 2009 “A”;

Brookings - 1977 “A” Third Place; 1980 “A”; 1982 “A” Consolation Champions; 1983 “A” Consolation
Champions; 1984; “A” Champions; 1985 “AA” Champions; 1996 “AA”; 1997 “AA”; 2004 “AA” Champion;

Burke - 1998 “B”; 2005 “AA” Runner-Up; 2006 “AA” Third Place; 2008 “AA”; 2019 “AA”;

Campbell County (Herreid/Pollock) — 2005 “B”;

Canova - 1975 “B”; 1976 “B” Third Place; 1977 “B”; 1978 “B”

Canton - 1980 “A” Runner-Up;

Castlewood - 1981 “A” Champions; 1982 “B” Runner-Up; 1983 “B”; 1985 “B” Consolation Champions; 1986 “B”
Third Place; 1995 “B”; 2007 “B” Runner-up; 2008 “B”; 2010 “B” Champion; 2018 “B” Champion; 2020
Covid-19; 2021 “B” Runner-up; 2023 “B” Consolation Champions;

Centerville — 2006 “B” Runner-Up; 2011 “B”; 2024 “B” Champion;

Chamberlain - 1990 “A”; 2005 “A”; 2013 “A”;

Cheyenne-Eagle Butte - 2000 “A”; 2007 “A”; 2009 “A”; 2015 “A”;

Clark - 1978 “B”; 1998 “A” Runner-Up; 1999 “A” Third Place;

Clark/Willow Lake (coop) — 2010 “A”; 2011 “A” Third; 2012 “A”; 2013 “A”; 2015 “A” Consolation Champions;

Clear Lake - 1975 “B”; 1976 “B” Champion; 1977 “B” Runner-Up; 1978 “B”; 1979 “B” Runner-Up;

Colman-Egan - 1999 “B”; 2005 “B”; 2007 “B”; 2008 “B” Runner-Up; 2009 “B”;

Colome - 1993 “B” Champion; 1999 “B”; 2000 “B” Third Place;

Corsica - 1989 “B” 1990 “B” Consolation Champ;

Corsica/Stickney — 2011 “B” Consolation Champ; 2019 “B” Third Place; 2020-Covid-19; 2021 “B”; 2022 “B”
Third Place;

Cresbard - 1976 “B” Consolation Champ; 1987 “B”;

Crow Creek — 2018 “A”;

Custer - 1996 “A”; 2005 “A” Consolation Champion;

Dakota Christian, New Holland — 2004 “B”

Dakota Valley — 2010 “A”;2021 “A”; 2022 “A”;

De Smet - 1994 “B” Third Place; 2013 “B” Runner-Up; 2015 “B” Third Place; 2019 “B” Champion; 2020 Covid-
19; 2022 “B” Runner-up;

Dell Rapids - 1990 “A”; 2001 “A” Third Place; 2006 “A” Champion; 2007 “A”; 2008 “A” Runner-Up; 2009 “A”
Runner-Up; 2015 “A”; 2016 “A”; 2017 “A”;

Dell Rapids St. Mary - 2000 “B”;

Doland/Conde (coop) — 2003 “B”’; 2004 “B” Third Place;

Douglas, Box Elder — 2003 “A”;

Edgemont — 2012 “B”;

Edmunds Central, Roscoe - 1993 “B” Runner-Up;

Elk Point - 1989 “A”;

Elk Point - Jefferson - 1996 “A” Third Place; 1998 “A” Consolation Champion; 1999 “A”; 2014 “A” Third Place;
2015 “A” Runner-Up; 2016 “A” Consolation Champion;

Elkton — 2003 “B”;

Elkton-Lake Benton - 2009 “B” Runner-Up; 2010 “A” Champion; 2012 “A” Third;

Emery - 1988 “B” Runner-Up;

Estelline - 1993 “B”; 2012 “B” Consolation Champion;

Ethan - 1981 “B”; 2015 “B” Champions; 2016 “B” Runner-Up; 2017 “B” Third Place; 2018 “B” Fourth Place;
2019 “B” Runner-up;2020 Covid-19; 2021 “B” Third Place; 2023 “B”; 2024 “B” Third Place;

Eureka - 1985 “B”;

Faith — 2012 “B” Third; 2016 “B”; 2018 “B”; 2020 Covid-19; 2022 “B”;

Faulkton Area — 2020 Covid-19;

Flandreau - 1989 “A” Consolation Champions; 1997 “A”; 2020 Covid-19; 2023 “A”; 2024 “A” Consolation
Champion;

Flandreau Indians - 1976 “A”;

Frederick/Hecla - 1998 “B” Third Place; 1999 “B” Consolation Champion; 2000 “B” Consolation Champion;



2001 “B”;

Freeman — 2009 “B”; 2010 “B”; 2019 “B”;

Garretson - 1980 “B”; 2014 “A”;

Gayville-Volin — 2014 “B”;

Gettysburg - 1982 “B”; 1995 “A”;

Grant-Deuel, Revillo - 1992 “B”;

Gregory - 1994 “A”; 1999 “A”; 2004 “A”;

Groton - 1986 “A” Third Place; 1999 “A” Consolation Champion

Hamlin - 1996 “A” Champion; 2004 “A” Consolation Champion; 2005 “A” Champion; 2006 “A”; 2007 “A”; 2016
“A” Third Place; 2017 “A” Consolation Champion; 2020 Covid-19; 2021 “A” Runner-up; 2023 “A” Champion;

Hanson — 2018 “B” Runner-up; 2021 “B”; 2022 “A” Runner-up; 2024 “A”;

Harding County — 2001 “B” Runner-Up; 2003 “B” Third Place; 2005 “B”; 2006 “B”; 2008 “B” Third; 2009 “B”;
2024 “B”;

Harrisburg — 2013 “A” Champion; 2014 “AA”; 2015 “AA”; 2016 “AA” ; 2017 “AA” Runner-ups; 2018 “AA”
Runner-up; 2019 “AA” Third Place; 2020 Covid-19; 2021 Consolation Champion; 2022 “AA”; 2023 “AA”;
2024 “AA”;

Harrold - 1994 “B”;

Hanson, Alexandria - 1990 “B”; 1992 “B” Runner-Up; 2007 “B” Third; 2008 “B” Consolation Champion; 2012
“B”; 2013 “B” Third; 2014 “B”;

Henry - 1987 “B”;

Herreid/Selby Area — 2021 “B” Consolation Champion;

Highmore - 1978 “B” Runner-Up; 1980 “B” Runner-Up;

Highmore-Harrold — 2010 “B” Third; 2011 “B” Third;

Hill City - 1997 “A”; 2020 Covid-19;

Hitchcock - 1992 “B”;

Hitchcock/Tulare (coop) — 2003 “B” Consolation Champion;

Hoven - 1994 “B” Consolation Champ; 1995 “B” Consolation Champ;

Howard - 1991 “A”; 1993 “A” Champion; 1995 “A” Runner-Up; 2020 Covid-19; 2023 “B”;

Hurley - 1992 “B” Champions;

Huron - 1975 “A”; 1976 “A”; 1978 “A” Consolation Champions; 1980 “A”; 1981 “A”; 1982 “A” Third Place; 1985
“AA”; 1988 “AA”; 1989 “AA” Champion; 1990 “AA” Third Place; 1991 “AA”; 1994 “AA”; 1995 “AA”; 1996
“AA”; 2000 “AA”; 2004 “AA”; 2005 “AA”; 2006 “AA”; 2007 “AA”; 2009 “AA”; 2010 “AA”; 2015 “AA”;

Ipswich - 1977 “B”; 1981 “B” Runner-Up; 1982 “B” Consolation Champions; 1983 “B”; 1987 “A”; 1988 “A”;
2019 “B”;

Irene-Wakonda — 2016 “B” Consolation Champions; 2020-Covid-19

Iroquois - 1990 “B”;

James Valley, Huron - 1975 “B”; 1991 “B” Consolation Champions; 1999 “AA” Third Place; 2010 “B”; 2024 “B”;

Jefferson - 1975 “B” Champion; 1976 “B” Runner-Up; 1978 “B” Champion; 1979 “B” Champion; 1980 “B”
Champion; 1984 “B” Runner-Up; 1985 “A” Champion; 1993 “A”;

Jones County, Murdo - 1984 “B”; 1995 “B”; 2015 “B”; 2023 “B;

Kadoka - 1975 “B” Consolation Champions; 1979 “B” Third Place; 1980 B"; 1989 “A”; 2004 “B”;

Kadoka Area - 2011 “B”;

Kimball - 1997 “B”; 2008 “B”;

Kimball/White Lake — 2014 “B” Consolation Champions; 2015 “B”;

Lake Preston — 2006 “B”’;

Lakota Tech — 2022 “A”; 2023 “A”;

Langford - 1987 “B” Consolation Champions; 1988 “B” Third Place; 1989 “B” Runner-Up; 1990 “B” Runner-Up;

Lead - 1975 “A”; 1976 “A”; 1980 “A”; 1985 “A”; 1988 “A” Consolation Champions; 1989 “A”; 1990 “A”; 1999
“A”; 2001 “A”;

Lead-Deadwood — 2004 “A”

Lemmon - 1976 “B”; 1985 “A”; 1986 “A”; 1987 “A” Consolation Champions; 1996 “A” Consolation Champions;
1997 “A”; 1998 “A”; 1999 “A”; 2014 “B”;

Lennox - 1986 “A” Consolation Champions; 1987 “A” Runner-Up; 1988 “A” Champion; 1990 “A”; 1991 “A”;
1992 “A”; 1994 “A” Third Place; 1995 “A” Third Place; 1997 “A” Runner-Up; 2009 “A”; 2017 “A” Runner-
up; 2019 “A” Third Place; 2020 Covid-19;

Leola/Frederick — 2016 “B”;

Little Wound, Kyle — 2003 “A”; 2017 “A”;

Lyman - 1983 “B” Consolation Champions; 1988 “A”; 1989 “B” Consolation Champions; 2014 “B”; 2024 “B”
Fourth Place;

McCook Central/Montrose — 2018 “A” Fourth Place; 2019 “A” Fourth Place; 2021 “A”;



McCook Central, Salem - 1990 “A” Consolation Champion; 2006 “A”; 2007 “A” Consolation Champion;

Mclntosh - 1986 “B” Runner-Up; 1987 “B”; 1990 “B”; 1991 “B”; 1992 “B”; 1996 “B” Third Place; 1997 “B”
Consolation Champions; 2003 “B”;

McLaughlin - 1978 “B” Third Place; 1980 “B”; 1984 “B”; 2015 “B”; 2016 “A”;

Madison - 1983 “A”; 1987 “A” Third Place; 1994 “A” Consolation Champions; 1995 “A”; 2001 “A” Consolation
Champion; 2003 “A”; 2011 “A”; 2017 “A”; 2018 “A” Runner-up;

Mahpiya Liita — 2024 “A”;

Menno - 2000 “B”;

Milbank - 1985 “A”; 1987 “A” Champion; 1988 “A” Runner-Up; 1989 “A” Runner-Up; 1995 “AA”; 2006 “A”
Third Place; 2007 “A” Third Place;

Miller - 1976 “A”; 1985 “A” Third Place; 1991 “A” Champion; 1992 “A” Champion; 1993 “A” Runner-Up; 2012
“A??;

Mitchell - 1975 “A” Third Place; 1977 “A” Runner-Up; 1979 “A”; 1982 “A”; 1984 “A” Consolation Champions;
1985 “AA”; 1986 “AA”; 1989 “AA”; 1990 “AA” Champion; 1991 “AA” Runner-Up; 1992 “AA” Champions;
1993 “AA” Runner-Up; 1994 “AA” Champions; 1995 “AA” Runner-Up; 1998 “AA”; 1999 “AA”; 2000 “AA”
Runner-Up; 2001 “AA” Third Place; 2003 “AA” Champion; 2004 “AA” Third Place; 2011 “AA”; 2012 “AA”
Champion; 2013 “AA” Runner-Up; 2014 “AA” Runner-Up; 2016 “AA”; 2019 “AA”; 2021 “AA”; 2023 “AA”;
2024 “AA”;

Mitchell Christian, Mitchell — 2006 “B” Champion; 2011 “B”;

Mobridge — 2004 “A”; 2006 “A” Runner-Up;

Mobridge-Pollock — 2010 “A”; 2011 “A” Consolation Champions;

Mt. Vernon - 1989 “B”; 1997 “B”; 1998 “B”; 2001 “B” Third Place; 2003 “B” Runner-Up; 2004 “B” Champion;
2005 “B” Champion; 2019 “A”; 2024 “A”;

Mt. Vernon/Plankinton — 2014 “A” Consolation Champions; 2015 “A” Third Place;

New Underwood - 1977 “B”; 2006 “B”’; 2008 “B”’; 2017 “B” Consolation Champion,;

Newell - 1993 “A” Third Place; 1994 “A”; 2006 “A”; 2007 “B”; 2009 “A” Third Place; 2010 “B” Consolation
Champion; 2011 “B” Runner-Up;

Northwestern, Mellette- - 1985 “B”; 1990 “B” Third Place; 1991 “B” Champion; 1992 “B” Third Place; 1994 “B”;
1997 “B”; 2005 “B”;

Northwestern Lutheran Academy-Mobridge - 1975 “B” Runner-Up;

0O’Gorman — 2020 Covid-19; 2021 Third Place; 2022 “AA” Champion; 2023 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2024
“A” Champion;

Parker - 1982 “B”; 2004 “A” Third Place; 2012 “B”; 2013 “B”; 2017 “B”;

Parkston - 1981 “B”; 1985 “A”; 1986 “A”; 1988 “A”; 1989 “A” Third Place; 1991 “A”; 1992 “A”; 2000 “A”
Consolation Champion; 2005 “A”; 2012 “A” Runner-Up;

Philip — 2009 “B”;

Pierre-T.F. Riggs- 1977 “A”; 1978 “A”; 1979 “A”; 1980 “A” Third Place; 1981 “A” Consolation Champions; 1982
“A” Champion; 1983 “A” Runner-Up; 1986 “AA”; 1987 “AA™" ;1988 “AA” Runner-up; 1989 “AA” Third
Place; 1990 “AA”; 1991 “AA” Champion; 1997 “AA” Runner-Up; 1999 “AA”; 2001 “AA”; 2005 “AA”; 2006
“AA”; 2007 “AA” Runner-Up; 2008 “AA” Runner-Up; 2009 “AA” Third Place; 2015 “AA”; 2017 “AA”; 2023
“AA” Runner-up; 2024 “AA” Consolation Champion;

Pine Ridge - 1981 “B”; 1982 “B”; 1983 “A”; 1987 “A”; 1988 “A”; 1989 “A” Champions; 2004 “A” Runner-up;
2009 “A” Champion; 2010 “A” Third; 2012 “A”; 2013 “A” Runner-Up; 2014 “A”;

Platte - 1986 “A”; 1994 “A” Champions; 1995 “A”; 2001 “A” Runner-Up; 2003 “A” Consolation Champion;

Rapid City Central - 1981 “A”; 1982 “A”; 1985 “AA”; 1992 “AA”; 1993 “AA”; 1994 “AA”; 1996 “AA”
Consolation Champions; 1997 “AA”; 1998 “AA”; 2004 “AA”; 2006 “AA”; 2007 “AA”; 2008 “AA”; 2009
“AA”; 2010 “AA” Third; 2011 “AA”; 2012 “AA”; 2013 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2016 “AA”; 2018
“AA”; 2021 “AA”; 2022 “AA”

Rapid City Christian - 1996 “B”; 2017 “AA” Fourth Place; 2023 “A”;

Rapid City Stevens - 1975 “A” Consolation Champions; 1976 “A” Runner-Up; 1977 “A”; 1978 “A”; 1979 “A”
Runner-Up; 1980 “A” Consolation Champions; 1983 “A” Third Place; 1984 “A”; 1987 “AA” Third Place; 1988
“AA”; 1989 “AA”; 1990 “AA”; 1991 “AA” Consolation Champions; 1992 “AA” Consolation Champions;
1993 “AA”; 1994 “AA”; 1996 “AA”; 2001 “AA”; 2003 “AA”; 2010 “AA” Runner-up; 2011 “AA”; 2012
“AA”; 2014 “AA”; 2015 “AA”; 2016 “AA” Consolation Champ; 2017 “AA” Consolation Champions; 2018
“AA”; 2019 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2020 Covid-19; 2021 “AA” Runner-up; 2022 “AA” Runner-up;
2023 “AA”; 2024 “AA”;

Red Cloud, Pine Ridge - 1987 “A”; 1991 “A” Runner-Up; 1992 “A” Third Place; 1995 “A” Consolation Champ;
2000 “A”; 2001 “A”; 2007 “A”; 2015 “A”; 2020 Covid-19; 2022 “A” Consolation Champion; 2023 “A”;

Redfield - 1994 “A”; 1996 “A”; 1997 “A”; 1998 “A”;

Rosholt - 1976 “B”; 1980 “B”; 1982 “B”;



Salem - 1979 “B” Third Place; 1982 “B” Champion; 1983 “B” Consolation Champions; 1987 “A”;

Sanborn Central/Woonsocket — 2012 “B”; 2013 “B” Consolation Champion; 2014 “B” Runner-Up; 2016 “B”
Third Place; 2017 “B” Runner-up;

Selby - 1979 “B”; 1989 “B”

Selby Area - 1998 “B” Consolation Champion; 1999 “B” Champions; 2000 “B”; 2001 “B” Consolation Champion;
2004 “B” Consolation Champion;

Sioux Falls Christian - 1986 “B”; 2013 “A”; 2021 “A” Consolation Champion; 2022 “A”; 2023 “A”; 2024 “A”
Fourth Place;

Sioux Falls Jefferson — 2022 “AA” Third Place; 2023 “AA” Third Place; 2024 “AA” Third Place;

Sioux Falls Lincoln - 1976 “A” Consolation Champions; 1979 “A”; 1982 “A”; 1983 “A”; 1984 “A” Runner-Up;
1985 “AA”; 1986 “AA” Runner-Up; 1987 “AA”; 1988 “AA”; 1989 “AA” Runner-Up; 1990 “AA”; 1991 “AA”
Third Place; 1992 “AA”; 1993 “AA”; 2010 “AA”; 2013 “AA” Champion; 2015 “AA” Consolation Champions;
2018 “AA” Third Place; 2019 “AA” Runner-up; 2020 Covid-19; 2022 “AA”;

Sioux Falls O’Gorman - 1985 “AA” Third Place; 1986 “AA”; 1987 “AA” Consolation Champions; 1988 “AA”
Third Place; 1989 “AA”; 1995 “AA” Champion; 1999 “AA”; 2000 “AA”; 2001 “AA” Runner-Up; 2005 “AA”
Third Place; 2006 “AA” Runner-Up; 2007 “AA” Third Place; 2010 “AA”; 2011 “AA” Runner-Up; 2012 “AA”;
2013 “AA”; 2014 “AA” Third Place; 2015 “AA” Runner-Up; 2016 “AA” Third Place; 2017 “AA” Champions;
2018 “AA”; 2019 “AA”;

Sioux Falls Roosevelt - 1991 “AA”; 1992 “AA” Runner-Up; 1994 “AA” Consolation Champions; 1995 “AA”
Third Place; 1996 “AA” Runner-Up; 1997 “AA” Champion; 1998 “AA” Champion; 1999 “AA” Champion;
2000 “AA” Champion; 2001 “AA” Champions; 2003 “AA”; 2004 “AA”; 2005 “AA” Champion; 2006 “AA”
Champion; 2007 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2009 “AA”; 2010 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2012 “AA”
Third; 2013 “AA”; 2014 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2016 “AA”; 2017 “AA”; 2020 Covid-19;

Sioux Falls Washington - 1980 “A” Champions; 1981 “A” Champions; 1986 “AA” Third Place; 1989 “AA”
Consolation Champions; 1990 “AA”; 1993 “AA” Consolation Champions; 1994 “AA”; 1997 “AA”; 1998
“AA”; 1999 “AA” Consolation Champions; 2000 “AA” Third Place; 2008 “AA” Champion; 2009 “AA”
Consolation Champions; 2010 “AA” Champion; 2011 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2012 “AA” Runner-Up;
2013 “AA” Third; 2014 “AA” Champion; 2015 “AA” Champions; 2016 “AA” Runner-Up; 2018 “AA”
Consolation Champion; 2019 “AA”; 2020 Covid-19; 2021 “AA” Champion; 2022 “AA” Consolation
Champion; 2023 “AA” Champion;

Sioux Valley, Volga- 1980 “B” Third Place; 2000 “A” Third Place; 2008 “A” Third; 2009 “A”; 2014 “A”;

Sisseton - 1990 “A” Champions; 1991 “A” Third Place; 1992 “A”; 1993 “A” Consolation Champions; 2000 “A”
Champion; 2001 “A” Champions; 2003 “A” Runner-Up; 2004 “A” Champion; 2008 “A” Consolation
Champion; 2010 “A” Runner-up; 2011 “A” Champion; 2012 “A” Consolation Champion; 2023 “A” Third
Place; 2024 “A” Third Place;

South Shore - 1986 “B”;

Spearfish - 1986 “A”; 1993 “AA”; 1995 “AA”; 2005 “AA”; 2013 “A” Consolation Champion; 2014 “AA”; 2024
“AA”;

Springfield - 1975 “B” Third Place;

St. Francis - 1996 “A”;

St. Thomas More (Rapid City) — 2011 “A”; 2012 “A” Champion; 2014 “A” Champion; 2015 “A” Champion;
2016 “A” Champion; 2017 “A” Champion; 2018 “A” Champion; 2019 “A”; 2020 Covid-19; 2021 “A”; 2022
“A” Champion;

Stanley County, Ft. Pierre - 1991 “A”; 1993 “A”; 1994 “A”; 2001 “A”; 2008 “A”;

Stickney - 1976 “B”; 1977 “B” Consolation Champions; 1978 “B” Consolation Champions; 1991 “B”;

Stickney/Mt. Vernon (coop) — 2010 “A” Consolation Champion;

Sturgis Brown - 1984 “A”; 1985 “AA” Consolation Champions; 1987 “AA Runner-up; 1988 ”AA"; 1997 “AA”
Third Place; 1998 “AA” Runner-Up; 1999 “AA” Runner-Up; 2000 “AA”; 2003 “AA”; 2008 “AA”; 2013
“AA”; 2014 “AA”;

Sully Buttes, Onida - 1990 “A” Third Place; 2004 “B”; 2005 “B” Consolation Champion; 2006 “B” Third Place;
2007 “B” Champion; 2008 “B”” Champion; 2009 “B” Consolation Champion; 2012 “B” Runner-Up; 2013 “B”;
2014 “B” Third Place; 2015 “B” Runner-Up; 2016 “B” Champion; 2017 “B” Champion; 2018 “B”; 2023 “B”;

Summit - 1983 “B”; 1984 “B”; 1985 “B” Third Place; 2006 “B”; 2007 “B”; 2008 “B”; 2009 “B” Champion; 2010
“B” Runner-up; 2011 “B” Champion; 2012 “B” Champion; 2015 “B”;

Tea Area — 2024 “A” Runner-up;

Timber Lake - 1988 “B” Consolation Champions; 1993 “B”; 1995 “B”; 1998 “B”; 1999 “B”; 2000 “B”’; 2007 “B”;
2013 “B”; 2017 “B”;

Todd County, Mission - 1984 “A”; 1998 “A”; 2005 “A”; 2019 “A” Consolation Champion;

Tripp-Delmont - 1994 “B” Runner-Up; 1995 “B”; 1996 “B”; 1999 “B”; 2018 “B” Third Place;



Tri-Valley, Colton - 1984 “B” Third Place; 1985 “A” Runner-up; 1986 “A” Runner-Up; 1988 “A” Third Place;
1993 “A”; 1994 “A” Runner-Up; 1997 “A” Consolation Champions; 1998 “A” Third Place; 2003 “A”
Champion; 2010 “A”; 2011 “A”;

Tulare - 1986 “B”; 1988 “B”; 1989 “B”; 1993 “B”; 1996 “B”; 1997 “B” Champion; 1998 “B”; 1999 “B” Third
Place; 2000 “B” Runner-Up; 2001 “B”;

Vermillion - 2000 “A” Runner-Up; 2001 “A”; 2005 “A” Third Place; 2006 “A”; 2007 “A” Champion; 2012 “A”;
2017 “A” Fourth Place; 2018 “A”; 2024 “A” Champion;

Viborg - 1993 “B” Third Place; 2010 “B”;

Viborg-Hurley — 2015 “B” Consolation Champions; 2021 “B”; 2022 “B” Champion; 2023 “B” Champion;

Wagner - 1996 “A” Runner-Up; 1997 “A” Champion; 1998 “A” Champion; 2009 “A” Consolation Champion;
2022 “A”: 2023 “A” Runner-up;

Wakonda - 1983 “B” Third Place; 1985 “B” Runner-Up; 1987 “B” Runner-Up; 1988 “B” Champions; 1989 “B”
Champions; 1990 “B” Champions; 1991 “B” Third Place; 1994 “B” Champions;

Wall - 1990 “B”; 1991 “B”; 1994 “B”; 2010 “B”;2013 “B”; 2016 “B”; 2022 “B”; 2023 “B” Runner-up; 2024 “B”
Consolation Champion;

Warner - 1995 “B” Third Place; 1996 “B”; 2013 “B” Champion; 2014 “B” Champion; 2017 “B” Fourth Place;
2018 “B” Consolation Champion; 2019 “B” Consolation Champion; 2024 “B”;

Watertown - 1975 “A” Runner-Up; 1976 “A” Champion; 1978 “A”; 1979 Consolation Champions; 1981 “A” Third
Place; 1987 “AA”; 1988 “AA” Consolation Champions; 1989 “AA”; 1990 “AA” Consolation Champions; 1991
“AA”; 1992 “AA” Third Place; 1993 “AA” Champion; 1994 “AA” Third Place; 1995 “AA”; 1996 “AA” Third
Place; 2003 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2004 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2007 “AA” Champion; 2008
“AA” Third Place; 2009 “AA” Champion; 2023 “AA”;

Waubay - 1975 “B”; 1993 “B” Consolation Champion;

Waverly - 1984 “B”;

Waverly/South Shore - 2000 “B” Champion; 2001 “B”; 2019 “B”; 2021 “B”;

Webster - 1979 “B” Consolation Champion; 1981 “B”;

Webster Area — 2014 “A”; 2015 “A” Fourth Place; 2016 “A”; 2017 “A” Third Place

Wessington - 1976 “B”;

Wessington Springs - 1989 “A”” 1999 “A” Runner-Up; 2003 “A” Wessington Springs;

West Central, Hartford - 1980 “A”; 1981 “A”; 1996 “A”; 1999 “A” Champion; 2000 “A”; 2004 “A”; 2005 “A”
Runner-Up; 2008 Class “A” Champion; 2013 “A”; 2016 “A”; 2018 “A” Third Place; 2019 “A” Runner up;
2022 “A” Third Place;

White River - 1981 “B” Consolation Champions; 1985 “B”; 1986 “B”; 1987 “B” Third Place; 1988 “B”; 1992 “A”
Runner-Up; 2019 “B”; 2021 “B” Champion; 2022 “B”;

Willow Lake - 1988 “B”; 1989 “B” Third Place; 1991 “B” Runner-Up; 1996 “B” Runner-Up; 1997 “B” Runner-
Up; 1998 “B” Runner-Up; 1999 “B” Runner-Up; 2004 “B” Runner-up; 2005 “B” Runner-Up’

Winner - 1975 “A”; 1990 “A” Runner-Up; 1993 “A”; 1997 “A” Third Place; 2008 “A”; 2011 “A”; 2014 “A”
Runner-Up; 2016 “A” Runner-Up; 2019 “A” Champion; 2020 Covid-19; 2021 “A” Third Place;

Wolsey - 1977 “B” Champion

Wolsey-Wessington — 2023 “B” Third Place;

Yankton - 1975 “A” Champion; 1976 “A” Third Place; 1977 “A” Champion; 1978 “A” Champion; 1979 “A”
Champion; 1981 “A” Runner-Up; 1982 “A” Runner-Up; 1983 “A” Champion; 1984 A”; 1985 “AA” Runner-
Up; 1986 “AA” Champion; 1987 “AA” Champion; 1988 “AA” Champion; 1990 “AA” Runner-Up; 1991
“AA”; 1992 “AA”; 1993 “AA” Third Place; 1994 “AA” Runner-Up; 1995 “AA” Consolation Champ; 1996
“AA” Champion; 1997 “AA” Consolation Champions; 1998 “AA”; 2000 “AA”; 2001 “AA” Consolation
Champion; 2003 “AA” Third Place; 2005 “AA”; 2006 “AA”; 2008 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2011 “AA”;
2020 Covid-19;



